

SC No.60/2019
State Vs. Ishrat Praveen
FIR No.500/2018
PS Jamia Nagar

12.03.2019

Present: Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. substitute Addl. PP for the State
Accused is present on interim bail with her counsel Shri K.
Ansari.

IO SI Dinesh Kumar is present and has filed supplementary
charge sheet. Copy supplied to accused.

Regular Additional PP for State is on leave today. Hence, the
matter stands adjourned.

List the matter for arguments on charge on 29.03.19. **IO SI
Dinesh Kumar be summoned for next date of hearing.**

(Dr. Neera Bharihoke)
ASJ-06/South-East/Saket/ND
12.03.2019