

SC No. 60/2019
State Vs. Ishrat Praveen
FIR No. 500/2018
PS Jamia Nagar

22.04.2019

Present: Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. substitute Addl. PP for the State
Accused is present on interim bail with her counsel Shri K.A.
Ansari.

SI Dinesh Kumar has been served. However, he has not
appeared. **B/W in the sum of Rs.5,000/- be issued against him for next
date of hearing.**

Ld. Counsel for accused submits that IO has not supplied the
copy of supplementary charge sheet to accused and has stated that he will
provide the same and that is why, it was recorded in order dated 12.03.19
that the same has been supplied to accused.

List the matter for arguments on charge on 02.05.19.

(Dr. Neera Bharihoke)
ASJ-06/South-East/Saket/ND
22.04.2019