

SC No. 60/2019
State Vs. Ishrat Praveen
FIR No. 500/2018
PS Jamia Nagar

02.05.2019

Present: Sh. Mayank Tripathi, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused is present on interim bail with her counsels
Shri K. Ansari and Shri Tabrej Alam
IO SI Dinesh Kumar is present.

Arguments on charge have been heard.

List the matter for framing of charge on 08.05.19.

(Dr. Neera Bharihoke)
ASJ-06/South-East/Saket/ND
02.05.2019