

**SC No. 60/2019**  
**State Vs. Ishrat Praveen**  
**FIR No. 500/2018**  
**PS Jamia Nagar**

**14.05.2019**

Present: Sh. Mayank Tripathi, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused is present on interim bail with proxy counsel  
Shri Mohd. Akhtar

Prima facie case for the offences u/s 308 IPC, section 75 of JJ Act and section 14 of Child Labour Act are made out against the accused. Charge for the said offences is accordingly framed to which the accused pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

List for PE on 02.08.19.

**(Dr. Neera Bharihoke)**  
**ASJ-06/South-East/Saket/ND**  
**14.05.2019**