

SC No. 60/2019
State Vs. Ishrat Praveen
FIR No. 500/2018
PS Jamia Nagar

02.08.2019

Present: Shri Nischal Singh, Ld. substitute Addl. PP for the State
Accused is present on interim bail with proxy counsel
Shri Mohd. Akhtar

PW-1 Ct. Dharmender has been examined, cross examined
and discharged.

PW Muskan remained unserved as her village could not be
traced. Proxy counsel for accused submits that she is in an NGO. **Let her be
produced by IO on next date of hearing.**

List the matter for PE on 15.10.19.

(Dr. Neera Bharihoke)
ASJ-06/South-East/Saket/ND
02.08.2019